181
Pr
od
uc
t
In
fo
rm

Ri typical: < 10 mW
(*< 100 mW)
Ordering example Series Tip
material
1 = Brass
3 = BeCu
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring force
(dN)
Collar height
(mm)
Type  “C”,
"G","M" or
“MC”
9   6   7G   K   S 3      0   4 1   3   0 A   2   0 0   1Test probe:
K  S  –  9  6  7   2  5 K  S  –  9  6  7   5  0 K  S  –  9  6  7   7  0Receptacles:
2
,6
(.
1
0
2
)
3
,1
GKS-967 ... M in
KS-967 60 35 M-R
(.
1
2
2
)
Recommended screw-in torque:
Min.: 3 cNm / Max.: 5 cNm
Operating temperature
Standard:  -40° up to +80° C
*with special designation “C” or “G”:
 -100° up to +200° C (1,0 N; 2,0 N)
  2,1 [.083]
  2,6 [.102]
  5,1 [.201]
  ø 2 [.079]
  ø 2,5 [.098]
  ø 1,3 [.051]
GKS-967
  5,3 [.209]
  2,1 [.083]
  2,6 [.102]
  ø 2 [.079]
  ø 2,5 [.098]
  ø 1,3 [.051]
GKS-967 ... G GKS-967 215
  ø 2 [.079]
  ø 2,5 [.098]    ø 1,3 [.051]
  3,6 [.142]
  4,1 [.161]
  6,6 [.260]
  0,2 [.008]
  2,5 [.098]
ø 2,3
[.091]
ø 2,5
[.098]
KS-967 25
ø 2,3
[.091]
  0,2 [.008]
ø 2,5
[.098]
  5 [.197]